
METRO EAST MONTESSORI SCHOOL CALENDAR 2023-2024

Sept. 5 Tuesday First day of school for RETURNING students

Sept. 6 Wednesday *Parent Orientation (Primary/Extended Day Parents) 6 pm –Child Care provided

Sept. 7 Thursday *Parent Orientation (Elementary) 6 pm - Child Care provided

Sept. 15 Friday Back to School Picnic - 6-8 pm - 1345 Pleasant Ridge Rd, Maryville, IL 62062

Sept. 25 Monday Picture Day

Oct. 30 Monday SCHOOL CLOSED ALL DAY for PARENT CONFERENCES

Oct. 31 Tuesday SCHOOL CLOSED from 12:00-3:30 for PARENT CONFERENCES (½ day of school in session from 8:30-12:00)

Nov. 10 Friday SCHOOL CLOSED – Veterans Day (Child Care Open, if enough families sign up)

Nov.16 Thursday Elementary Parent Information Session – 6 pm (All families welcome, Child Care Provided)

Nov. 22 Wednesday - Nov. 24 Friday SCHOOL AND CHILD CARE CLOSED – Fall Break

Nov. 29 Wednesday Primary Parent Information Session – 6 pm (All families welcome, Child Care Provided)

Nov. 30 Thursday Picture Retake Day/Class Picture

Dec. 20 Wednesday *Winter Concert

Dec. 21 Thursday P.J. Day-All are welcome to wear their pajamas to school

Dec. 22 Friday – Jan. 8 Monday SCHOOL CLOSED – Winter Vacation - Child Care Open Dec. 27, 28, 29 & Jan 2, 3, 4, 5 (if enough sign up)

Child Care Closed Dec. 22, 25,, 26, Jan. 2

Jan. 15 Monday SCHOOL AND CHILD CARE CLOSED – MLK Day

Jan. 23 Tuesday *Parents’ Night (Visit with your child in their classroom)

Jan. 24 Wednesday *Parents’ Night (Visit with your child in their classroom)

Feb. 16 Friday - Feb. 19 Monday SCHOOL AND CHILD CARE CLOSED – Teacher In-service-AMI Conference/Presidents Day

March 25 Monday - March 29 Friday SCHOOL CLOSED –Spring Break Child Care Open-(if enough sign up)

April 29 Monday SCHOOL CLOSED ALL DAY FOR PARENT CONFERENCES

April 30 Tuesday SCHOOL CLOSED ALL DAY FOR PARENT CONFERENCES

May 16 Thursday *Spring Concert & Graduation

May 23 Thursday LAST DAY OF SCHOOL

May 24 Friday *School Picnic 10:00 am

The State of Illinois gives non-public schools the choice of registering their schools by number of instructional hours or by the number of pupil attendance
days. Because our school day is longer than the public schools, we have opted to be registered using the number of instructional hours. The State of Illinois
requires 880 hours of instruction.


